REACH SVHC Declaration
STATS ChipPAC declares that to the best of its knowledge, materials referred to in this Declaration and used in
HUADA SEMICONDUCTOR Co., LTD Devices manufactured in STATSChipPAC Jiangyin, do not
intentionally contain Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) Candidate List. This is reference to the
requirements of Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and the Council of 18 December
2006 concerning Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Registration of Chemicals (REACH).
This REACH Declaration is given by STATS ChipPAC with respect to the substances identified as SVHC
Candidate List only by European Chemical Agency (ECHA) used in the customer¡s products as follows:

1 4,4'- Diaminodiphenylmethane (MDA) 101-77-9 1 Not Intentionally Present
This Declaration is given by STATS ChipPAC with respect to the following materials :
Material Type Code Supplier Description
Substrate R001-D322X Nanya VFBGA 7.0X7.0 100LD 2L 0.500P 056048K
Substrate R001-D626X Shennan VFBGA 10X10 201LD 2L 0.650P 057331K
Substrate R001-D943X Nanya SUB LFBGA 13X13MM 208LD 2L 058642K
Leadframe R002-3011L MITSUI LQFP 64L C9-DSM 157*157 10X10PKG
Leadframe R002-2471L SHINKO LQFP 100L C9-DSM 256X256 (14X14PKG)
Leadframe R002-3361L HDS LQFP 48L C9-DSM 184X184 (7X7PKG)
Leadframe R002-3608L ASM QFNWB 3¡3 -20L-B ASM
Leadframe R002-3360L HDS LQFP 32L C9-DSM 184X184 (7X7PKG)
Leadframe R002-2185L Mitsui LQFP 48LD C9-DEM 157*157 (7*7PKG)
Leadframe R002-3552L Mitsui LQFP 64LD C9-DSM 204*204(7*7PKG)
Leadframe R002-2195L Mitsui LEAD FRAME ASM LQFP 144LD C9-DED 315*315
Leadframe R002-3443L CHANG WAH LQFP 176L C9-ESH 236*236 (24*24 HD)
Epoxy R008-0364X SD EPOXY EN4900GC
Epoxy R008-0348X Sumitomo EPOXY CRM-1191AR-A
Epoxy R008-0005A Henkel Epoxy 3230
Ag Wire R006-0039X MKE WIRE AG 0.8MIL SI TYPE
Ag Wire R006-0041X Wiretech WIRE AG 0.8MIL R3SS TYPE
Cu Wire R007-0076X NMC WIRE CU 0.8MIL EX1F
Cu Wire R007-0077X NMC WIRE CU 0.7MIL EX1F
Cu Wire R007-0087X NMC WIRE CU 1.2MIL EX1P
Cu Wire R007-0089X NMC WIRE CU 1.2MIL EX1F
Au Wire R005-0269X MKE Wire AU 20um(0.8mil) R
Au Wire R005-0305X MKE WIRE AU 20UM(0.8MIL) UB
Compound R003-0862X SUMITOMO  MOLD COMPOUND EME G631HQ 16*7.1G SUZHOU
Compound R003-0793X SUMITOMO  Mold Compound EME G631HQ 14*5.1G Suzhou
Compound R003-0879X SUMITOMO  MOLD COMPOUND EME G631HQ 14*5.9G SUZHOU
Compound R003-0035X SUMITOMO  MOLD COMPOUND EME-G770LC 16/9.8G
Compound R003-0600X SUMITOMO  MOLD COMPOUND KE-G1250LKDS-30 16/8.0G
Compound R003-0895X SUMITOMO  MOLD COMPOUND G631HQ 16x8.3G
Compound R003-0988X SUMITOMO  EME-G700LA TYPE L-A 14*5.0
Compound R003-0724X SUMITOMO  MOLD COMP EME G700E 14*6.5G SU ZHOU
Compound R003-0332X SUMITOMO  MOLD COMP EME-G700E 16MM*7.2G
Compound R003-1034X SD  CEL-9240HF10AK-D10 16X8.5G
Compound R003-0978X SUMITOMO  EME-G700LA TYPE L-A 14X5.7G
Compound R003-0989X SUMITOMO  EME-G700LA TYPE L-A 16*7.2
Tray R019-1364X UBOT TRAY LQFP 10x10 1.4MM 150'C MAX
Tray R019-1306X UBOT TRAY LQFP 14x14x1.4 150'C MAX
Tray R019-1305X UBOT  TRAY LQFP 7*7*1.4 150C MAX
Tray R019-2381X UBOT Tray QFN3X3 UF03031.01435XA UBOT